Apprentice - 1st year $11.55 $17.33 $20.21 $28.88 $17.33 $23.10 $23.10

Apprentice - 2nd year $13.85 $20.78 $24.24 $34.63 $20.78 $27.70 $27.70

Apprentice - 3rd year $17.32 $25.98 $30.31 $43.30 $25.98 $34.64 $34.64

Apprentice - 4th year $21.94 $32.91 $38.40 $54.85 $32.91 $43.88 $43.88

Table 2 of 2

Classification Overtime
- Sunday

Less than 8
hour break
after sleepover

Less than 10
hour break
between shifts

Afternoon shift
- starts at 10am
and before 1pm

Afternoon shift
- starts at 1pm
and before 4pm

Night shift -
starts at 4pm
and before 4am

Night shift -
starts at 4am
and before 6am

Apprentice - 1st year $23.10 $23.10 $23.10 $12.71 $12.99 $13.28 $12.71

Apprentice - 2nd year $27.70 $27.70 $27.70 $15.24 $15.58 $15.93 $15.24

Apprentice - 3rd year $34.64 $34.64 $34.64 $19.05 $19.49 $19.92 $19.05

Apprentice - 4th year $43.88 $43.88 $43.88 $24.13 $24.68 $25.23 $24.13

6
Effective:  01/07/2020 Published: 19/12/2023

Gardening and landscaping apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2015 - Completed year 12 - Full-time
Table 1 of 2

Classification Hourly pay
rate

Saturday Sunday Public holiday Overtime -
Monday to Friday
- first 2 hours

Overtime -
Monday to Friday
- after 2 hours

Overtime -
Saturday

Apprentice - 1st year $12.12 $18.18 $21.21 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice - 2nd year $15.01 $22.52 $26.27 $37.53 $22.52 $30.02 $30.02

Apprentice - 3rd year $17.32 $25.98 $30.31 $43.30 $25.98 $34.64 $34.64

Apprentice - 4th year $21.94 $32.91 $38.40 $54.85 $32.91 $43.88 $43.88

Table 2 of 2

Classification Overtime
- Sunday

Less than 8
hour break
after sleepover

Less than 10
hour break
between shifts

Afternoon shift
- starts at 10am
and before 1pm

Afternoon shift
- starts at 1pm
and before 4pm

Night shift -
starts at 4pm
and before 4am

Night shift -
starts at 4am
and before 6am

Apprentice - 1st year $24.24 $24.24 $24.24 $13.33 $13.64 $13.94 $13.33

Apprentice - 2nd year $30.02 $30.02 $30.02 $16.51 $16.89 $17.26 $16.51

Apprentice - 3rd year $34.64 $34.64 $34.64 $19.05 $19.49 $19.92 $19.05

Apprentice - 4th year $43.88 $43.88 $43.88 $24.13 $24.68 $25.23 $24.13